ManualEN
RFID110-L1
For use in combination with charge controllers used in
electric vehicle charging stations, wall boxes and street
light charging points
RFID110-L1_D00283_02_M_XXEN/04.2018
Bender GmbH & Co. KG
P.O. Box 1161 • 35301 Grünberg • Germany

  FCC ID: 2AHQO-RFID (FCC Part 15.207/15.209)
  IC: 21240-RFID (ICES 003/RSS 210/RSS Gen)
3.3 Ordering information
Type Art. No.
RFID110-L1(RJ45 cable (length 500 mm) included) B94060110
15RFID110-L1_D00283_02_M_XXEN/04.2018
Technical data
3.4 Declaration of conformity
 Bender GmbH & Co. KG
 Postfach 1161 • 35301 Grünberg/Germany
 Londorfer Straße 65 • 35305 Grünberg/Germany
 Phone: +49 6401 807-0 • Fax: +49 6401 807-259
 E-Mail: info@bender.de • www.bender.de
 EG - K o n f o r m i t ä t s e r k l ä r u n g
 E C - D e c l a r a t i o n  o f  C o n f o r m i t y
 Hersteller: Bender GmbH & Co. KG
 Manufacturer:
 erklärt in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass das Produkt
 declare under our sole responsybility that the product
 Produktbezeichnun  RFID11x (siehe Anlage)
 Product name:  RFID11x (see annex)
 auf das sich diese Erklärung bezieht, mit den Vorschriften
 folgender Europäischen Richtlinien übereinstimmt.
 to which this declaration relates, is in conformity with the
 following European directives.
 Richtlinien: 2011/65/EU RoHS-Richtlinie RoHS directive
 Directives: 2014/53/EU RED-Richtlinie RED directive
 Zur Beurteilung der Konformität wurden folgende Normen herangezogen:
 The assessment of this product has been based on the following standards:
 Angewandte Normen / Applied standards:
 EN 50364 :2010,    EN 50581 :2012
 EN 60950-1 :2006 ... A2:2013,   EN 61851-1 :2011
 EN 61851-22 :2002
 ETSI EN 300 330 V2.1.1 :2017
 ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 :2017
 ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 Final Draft: 2017
 Ort, Datum: Grünberg, den 06.03.2018 Unterschrift:
 place, date: signature:    ________________________________
 (Winfried Möll)
 (Geschäftsführer Technologie / CTO)
 Anmerkung: Die Anlagen sind Bestandteil dieser EG-Konformitätserklärung.
 *Evtl. Normen Einschränkungen sind gerätespezifisch in der Typenliste gekennzeichnet.
 Remark: The annexes are part of this declaration.
 *Limitation of standards are marked with a sign in the attached type list.
 WEEE-Reg.-Nr. DE 43 124 402 Seite/page 1 von 2 Ausgabe/revision: 1
16 RFID110-L1_D00283_02_M_XXEN/04.2018
Technical data
Produktgruppe Art.-Nr. Gerätebezeichnung
Anlage - Typenliste der EG-Konformitätserklärung RFID11x
Annex - Typelist of EC-declaration RFID11x
Product group Art.-no. Device type
CC61x RFID110-L1B94060110
RFID RFID114 ohne LEDsB94060114
WEEE-Reg.-Nr. DE 43 124 402 Seite/page 2 von 2 Ausgabe/revision: 1
17RFID110-L1_D00283_02_M_XXEN/04.2018
Technical data
18 RFID110-L1_D00283_02_M_XXEN/04.2018